WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into a certain Scope of Services 
Agreement (SOSA) (Contract ID 1AB12464-8099-4A1B-BABD-DF9691D44C65) dated March 
28, 2025 (“Contract”); 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor originally agreed to a Maximum Contract 
Liability for services in the amount of THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($350,000.00) for calendar year 2025; and  

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract by extending 
the term of the SOSA to commence on January 1, 2026, and to terminate at 11:59 p.m. on 
December 31, 2026, and to increase the maximum contract liability to an amount not to exceed 
SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED ($654,500.00) for the 
duration of this extended term; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Contract to 
authorize and incorporate the following staffing positions for the operation of the Safehouse: 
Safehouse Manager, Safehouse Case Manager, Overnight Safehouse Advocates, Mental Health

[...]

“Exhibit A, SCOPE OF SERVICES AGREEMENT, Item 4 “Term,” is hereby
amended to include January 1, 2026 and terminating 11:59p.m. on December 31,
2026.”

2. “Exhibit A, SCOPE OF SERVICES AGREEMENT, Item 3 “Maximum Contract
Liability,” is hereby amended to provide up to SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY-

FOUR THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED ($654,500.00) in funds for the extended 
Term defined in this amendment.” 

3. “Exhibit 1, SCOPE OF SERVICES AGREEMENT, Section I (“Operational
Requirements”), Subsection 1 (“Staffing”), Item a., is hereby amended to include
the following positions, with no specified staffing quantities:

[...]

All services described in Exhibit 1, attached hereto and incorporated
herein, shall be performed by Contractor.

3. MAXIMUM CONTRACT LIABILITY: Any other provisions of this SOSA
notwithstanding and pursuant to Section 29-1-110, C.R.S., the amount of funds
appropriated for this Contract is THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($350,000.00) for the Term. Payment terms are as described in Exhibit 2. The
County is not under obligation to make any future apportionment or allocation to this
SOSA.  Any potential expenditure for this SOSA outside the current fiscal year is subject
to future annual appropriation of funds for any such proposed expenditure.